ORM 16-5

09/35500/

## PTO/PCT Rec'd 2 0 SEP 1999

9-20-99 Med



101171100

FIGURE PTO-1886 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark OF Patent and Trademark OF PATENTS ONLY			
Tab settings □□□♥ ▼ ▼	<b>▼ ▼ ▼</b>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: PI	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
Blase, Gunter (nmi)	Name: Igus SpritzguBteile fur		
	die Industrie GmbH		
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes 18 No.	Spicher Str. la		
. Nature of conveyance:	D-51147 Koln, Germany		
■ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
D Other	City:State:ZIP;		
Execution Date: 9/7/99			
execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No		
herewith			
Additional numbers att	sched? C: Yes 8 No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Additional numbers att			
Additional numbers att			
Additional numbers att.  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul J. Ethington, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul J. Ethington, Esq. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul J. Ethington, Esq.  Internal Address:  Reising, Ethington, et al.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed		
Additional numbers attained.  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul J. Ethington, Esq.  Internal Address:  Reising, Ethington, et al.  P. O. Box 4390, Troy, MI 48099  Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Additional numbers attained.  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul J. Ethington, Esq.  Internal Address:  Reising, Ethington, et al.  P. O. Box 4390, Troy, MI 48099  Street Address:  City:State:ZIP:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
Additional numbers attained.  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul J. Ethington, Esq.  Internal Address:  Reising, Ethington, et al.  P. O. Box 4390, Troy, MI 48099  Street Address:  City:State:ZIP:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:		
Additional numbers attained.  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul J. Ethington, Esq.  Internal Address:  Reising, Ethington, et al.  P. O. Box 4390, Troy, MI 48099  Street Address:  City: State: ZIP:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul J. Ethington, Esq.  Internal Address:  Reising, Ethington, et al.  P. O. Box 4390, Troy, MI 48099  Street Address:  City:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul J. Ethington, Esq.  Internal Address:  Reising, Ethington, et al.  P. O. Box 4390, Troy, MI 48099  Street Address:  City:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  B. Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)  E THIS SPACE		

Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 010303 FRAME: 0167** 

## אינגרפין אפרים ביין איריין

## ASSIGNMENT

Gunter Blase, resident of Bergisch Gladbach, in I, consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, hereby assigns, sells and sets over to Igus SpritzguBteile fur die Industrie Gmbh, a German company, and having a place of business at Spicher Str. la, D-51147 Koln, Germany, hereinafter referred to Assignee, its successors, assigns orother representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in "ENERGY GUIDING CHAIN", set forth in the application for United States Letters patent executed by me on the \_\_\_\_, 1999, including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

WITNES (Frank Blase)	SES:	link	Mex
Date:	7.79	Gunter Blase	
77. 34	And Bridge	(Angelika Schmitz)	
Date:	- 17		

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/20/1999 REEL: 010303 FRAME: 0168